
QFA Council Show 14th February 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Marion Cooper 17 Fidelis Friend 2 Everyone Maine Coon R Jeffers Hay

1 Reserve in Show Marion Cooper 25 Tipasheena Swoonatra Ragdoll J Clarke

1 3rd Best Marion Cooper 21 Shawtop Justa Dashacream Persian H Jones

1 4th Best Marion Cooper 16 Rapscallion Mikey Maine Coon R Johnston

1 5th Best Marion Cooper 15 Sunsoar Hercules Birman S Fairchild

1 6th Best Marion Cooper 19 Esmalin Rockafeller Persian T Simpson

1 7th Best Marion Cooper 33 Babuschka Sunaina Siberian B Gallagher

1 8th Best Marion Cooper 12 Brincat Zara Birman M Mahoney

1 9th Best Marion Cooper 29 Tipasheena Dressed for Success Ragdoll J Clarke

1 10th Best Marion Cooper 32 Chaynikoty Wirra Wirra Siberian M Stimpson

1 Longhair Cats Best in Show Marion Cooper 35 Jaygee Bust A Move Exotic J Foster

1 Reserve in Show Marion Cooper 43 Wroxton Money Penny Ragdoll K Johnston

1 3rd Best Marion Cooper 45 Damman Amur Moet Siberian P Kettle

1 4th Best Marion Cooper 42 Wroxton Tina's My Name Ragdoll J Gleadhill

1 5th Best Marion Cooper 36 Fidelis Robinson Crucoe Maine Coon T Lamb

1 6th Best Marion Cooper 48 It*Zen Heart Dan Siberian B Gallagher

1 7th Best Marion Cooper 40 Waggy The Patriarch Ragdoll M Waghorn

1 8th Best Marion Cooper 47 Prideshill Elodie Siberian B Gallagher

1 9th Best Marion Cooper 41 Nzuri Mr Smarty Pants Ragdoll J Clarke

1 10th Best Marion Cooper 37 Kenloch Skunky Bi Design Persian L Ulrick

1 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Marion Cooper 54 Fidelis Musafe Maine Coon J Yardley

1 Reserve in Show Marion Cooper 56 Guysndolls Aksel Norwegian Forest Cat P Sperduty

1 3rd Best Marion Cooper 60 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

1 4th Best Marion Cooper 51 Nareedah Christo Crème Birman D Figg

1 5th Best Marion Cooper 55 Guysndolls Sunniva Norwegian Forest Cat P Sperduty

1 6th Best Marion Cooper 59 Amjance Teddy Bear Ragdoll M Fardell

1 7th Best Marion Cooper 58 Shawtop Money Talkz Persian H Jones

1 8th Best Marion Cooper 57 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

1 9th Best Marion Cooper 50 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

1 10th Best Marion Cooper 53 Brincat Celestial Angel Birman L Debrincat



QFA Council Show 14th February 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Allan Davies 16 Rapscallion Mikey Maine Coon R Johnston

2 Reserve in Show Allan Davies 21 Shawtop Justa Dashacream Persian H Jones

2 3rd Best Allan Davies 23 Softnsweet  Fickle Finger of Fate Ragdoll K Johnston

2 4th Best Allan Davies 9 Maisondechat Chevellier Birman D McLaughlin

2 5th Best Allan Davies 33 Babuschka Sunaina Siberian B Gallagher

2 6th Best Allan Davies 19 Esmalin Rockafeller Persian T Simpson

2 7th Best Allan Davies 26 Tipasheena Freeman Ragdoll J Clarke

2 8th Best Allan Davies 27 Softnsweet Kiss Me Quick Ragdoll K Johnston

2 9th Best Allan Davies 15 Sunsoar Hercules Birman S Fairchild

2 10th Best Allan Davies 32 Chaynikoty Wirra Wirra Siberian M Stimpson

2 Longhair Cats Best in Show Allan Davies 43 Wroxton Money Penny Ragdoll K Johnston

2 Reserve in Show Allan Davies 36 Fidelis Robinson Crucoe Maine Coon T Lamb

2 3rd Best Allan Davies 35 Jaygee Bust A Move Exotic J Foster

2 4th Best Allan Davies 42 Wroxton Tina's My Name Ragdoll J Gleadhill

2 5th Best Allan Davies 37 Kenloch Skunky Bi Design Persian L Ulrick

2 6th Best Allan Davies 45 Damman Amur Moet Siberian P Kettle

2 7th Best Allan Davies 40 Waggy The Patriarch Ragdoll M Waghorn

2 8th Best Allan Davies 49 Prideshill Juno Siberian B Gallagher

2 9th Best Allan Davies 39 Tipasheena My Girl Lollie Pop Ragdoll J Clarke

2 10th Best Allan Davies 48 It*Zen Heart Dan Siberian B Gallagher

2 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Allan Davies 56 Guysndolls Aksel Norwegian Forest Cat P Sperduty

2 Reserve in Show Allan Davies 57 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

2 3rd Best Allan Davies 54 Fidelis Musafe Maine Coon J Yardley

2 4th Best Allan Davies 60 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

2 5th Best Allan Davies 50 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

2 6th Best Allan Davies 55 Guysndolls Sunniva Norwegian Forest Cat P Sperduty

2 7th Best Allan Davies 58 Shawtop Money Talkz Persian H Jones

2 8th Best Allan Davies 53 Brincat Celestial Angel Birman L Debrincat

2 9th Best Allan Davies 59 Amjance Teddy Bear Ragdoll M Fardell

2 10th Best Allan Davies 51 Nareedah Christo Crème Birman D Figg



QFA Council Show 14th February 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Marie Mahoney 17 Fidelis Friend 2 Everyone Maine Coon R Jeffers Hay

3 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney 21 Shawtop Justa Dashacream Persian H Jones

3 3rd Best Marie Mahoney 15 Sunsoar Hercules Birman S Fairchild

3 4th Best Marie Mahoney 28 Softnsweet Bless My Bliss Ragdoll K Johnston

3 5th Best Marie Mahoney 16 Rapscallion Mikey Maine Coon R Johnston

3 6th Best Marie Mahoney 13 Ktique Royale Birman M Wetzler

3 7th Best Marie Mahoney 20 Crownjems Bennitoyte Persian J Comrie

3 8th Best Marie Mahoney 33 Babuschka Sunaina Siberian B Gallagher

3 9th Best Marie Mahoney 32B Pousspouss Nina Siberian L Akkari

3 10th Best Marie Mahoney 30 Surarags Akira Ragdoll J Gleadhill

3 Longhair Cats Best in Show Marie Mahoney 36 Fidelis Robinson Crucoe Maine Coon T Lamb

3 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney 40 Waggy The Patriarch Ragdoll M Waghorn

3 3rd Best Marie Mahoney 37 Kenloch Skunky Bi Design Persian L Ulrick

3 4th Best Marie Mahoney 49 Prideshill Juno Siberian B Gallagher

3 5th Best Marie Mahoney 35 Jaygee Bust A Move Exotic J Foster

3 6th Best Marie Mahoney 43 Wroxton Money Penny Ragdoll K Johnston

3 7th Best Marie Mahoney 45 Damman Amur Moet Siberian P Kettle

3 8th Best Marie Mahoney 41 Nzuri Mr Smarty Pants Ragdoll J Clarke

3 9th Best Marie Mahoney 39 Tipasheena My Girl Lollie Pop Ragdoll J Clarke

3 10th Best Marie Mahoney 47 Prideshill Elodie Siberian B Gallagher

3 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Marie Mahoney 54 Fidelis Musafe Maine Coon J Yardley

3 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney 60 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

3 3rd Best Marie Mahoney 56 Guysndolls Aksel Norwegian Forest Cat P Sperduty

3 4th Best Marie Mahoney 50 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

3 5th Best Marie Mahoney 55 Guysndolls Sunniva Norwegian Forest Cat P Sperduty

3 6th Best Marie Mahoney 57 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

3 7th Best Marie Mahoney 53 Brincat Celestial Angel Birman L Debrincat

3 8th Best Marie Mahoney 51 Nareedah Christo Crème Birman D Figg

3 9th Best Marie Mahoney 52 Dreampoint Monash Miracle Birman L Stabe

3 10th Best Marie Mahoney 58 Shawtop Money Talkz Persian H Jones



QFA Council Show 14th February 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Erin Brown 72 Wkd Hexed for Success Devon Rex A Mann

1 Reserve in Show Erin Brown 74 Bahati Chamber of Secrets Mandalay C Dyett

1 3rd Best Erin Brown 70 Belshogar Sprinkled with Stardust Burmese M Thistlewaite

1 4th Best Erin Brown 62 Blazer Georgio Armani American Shorthair J Berry

1 5th Best Erin Brown 76 Furrkin Furr Milia Sphynx A Mann

1 6th Best Erin Brown 75 Babushkablue Mr Paris Russian L Du Vallier

1 7th Best Erin Brown 68 Belshogar Dancing with the Stars Burmese M Thistlewaite

1 8th Best Erin Brown 61 Cairocats Andreas Sparkle Abyssinian J Cook

1 9th Best Erin Brown 77 Furrkin Violet Femme Sphynx A Mann

1 10th Best Erin Brown 73 Manis Bows & Ties Devon Rex S Henriksen

1 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Erin Brown 83 Bahati When Doves Cry Burmilla C Dyett

1 Reserve in Show Erin Brown 81 Lushei Shakuru Bleu Burmese R Wellington

1 3rd Best Erin Brown 85 Kyapark A Gypsy Swig Devon Rex A Mann

1 4th Best Erin Brown 88 Obanya Silver Humphrey Bogart Russian L Du Vallier

1 5th Best Erin Brown 78 Cairocats Keto Abyssinian J Cook

1 6th Best Erin Brown 84 Bahati Royal Britannia Burmilla C Dyett

1 7th Best Erin Brown 86 Bahati In The Purple Mandalay C Dyett

1 8th Best Erin Brown 89 Im Furrkin Wkd Sphynx A Mann

1 9th Best Erin Brown 80 Favori French Lace Burmese R Wellington

1 10th Best Erin Brown 87 Sirkit Onyx Mai Li Oriental N Cox

1 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Erin Brown 94 Birchfield Kingsman British Shorthair J Gablonski

1 Reserve in Show Erin Brown 93 Enve Hez Zulu Gold Bengal R Wellington

1 3rd Best Erin Brown 101 Kimara Blu Shimma Kinda Special Russian J Christison

1 4th Best Erin Brown 90 Cairocats Tango in the Dark Abyssinian G & M Clignett

1 5th Best Erin Brown 99 Hareen Jungle Lion Oriental S Linke

1 6th Best Erin Brown 102 Im Pandamonium Sphynx A Kathage

1 7th Best Erin Brown 95 Bahati Sergeant Pepper Burmilla D Jeynes

1 8th Best Erin Brown 106 Manis Just Pure Wicked Sphynx S Henriksen

1 9th Best Erin Brown 91 Osiris(V) Oscar Wilde Abyssinian L Field

1 10th Best Erin Brown 98 Bahati Sweet Candy Mandalay D Jeynes



QFA Council Show 14th February 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Chris Merritt 68 Belshogar Dancing with the Stars Burmese M Thistlewaite

2 Reserve in Show Chris Merritt 62 Blazer Georgio Armani American Shorthair J Berry

2 3rd Best Chris Merritt 61 Cairocats Andreas Sparkle Abyssinian J Cook

2 4th Best Chris Merritt 76 Furrkin Furr Milia Sphynx A Mann

2 5th Best Chris Merritt 74 Bahati Chamber of Secrets Mandalay C Dyett

2 6th Best Chris Merritt 72 Wkd Hexed for Success Devon Rex A Mann

2 7th Best Chris Merritt 65 Sabokah Cathmandu Burmese B Sorensen

2 8th Best Chris Merritt 63 Okelani Nyootankeejesee Bengal T Bickerton

2 9th Best Chris Merritt 82 Chizzelle Sargent Peppurr Burmese K Royle

2 10th Best Chris Merritt 75 Babushkablue Mr Paris Russian L Du Vallier

2 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Chris Merritt 78 Cairocats Keto Abyssinian J Cook

2 Reserve in Show Chris Merritt 83 Bahati When Doves Cry Burmilla C Dyett

2 3rd Best Chris Merritt 88 Obanya Silver Humphrey Bogart Russian L Du Vallier

2 4th Best Chris Merritt 85 Kyapark A Gypsy Swig Devon Rex A Mann

2 5th Best Chris Merritt 84 Bahati Royal Britannia Burmilla C Dyett

2 6th Best Chris Merritt 80 Favori French Lace Burmese R Wellington

2 7th Best Chris Merritt 89 Im Furrkin Wkd Sphynx A Mann

2 8th Best Chris Merritt 79 Makdissy Arctic Blossom British Shorthair T Bill

2 9th Best Chris Merritt 86 Bahati In The Purple Mandalay C Dyett

2 10th Best Chris Merritt 87 Sirkit Onyx Mai Li Oriental N Cox

2 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Chris Merritt 106 Manis Just Pure Wicked Sphynx S Henriksen

2 Reserve in Show Chris Merritt 99 Hareen Jungle Lion Oriental S Linke

2 3rd Best Chris Merritt 91 Osiris(V) Oscar Wilde Abyssinian L Field

2 4th Best Chris Merritt 93 Enve Hez Zulu Gold Bengal R Wellington

2 5th Best Chris Merritt 101 Kimara Blu Shimma Kinda Special Russian J Christison

2 6th Best Chris Merritt 97 Ratchasima(Aust) Samart Jow Chy Korat W Von Habsburg

2 7th Best Chris Merritt 95 Bahati Sergeant Pepper Burmilla D Jeynes

2 8th Best Chris Merritt 98 Bahati Sweet Candy Mandalay D Jeynes

2 9th Best Chris Merritt 92 Silverado Freya Goddess of Love Australian Mist D Marsh

2 10th Best Chris Merritt 94 Birchfield Kingsman British Shorthair J Gablonski



QFA Council Show 14th February 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Judy Lewis 64 Riokay Diamond Edition Burmese B La Rocca

3 Reserve in Show Judy Lewis 69 Belshogar A Head Full of Dreams Burmese M Thistlewaite

3 3rd Best Judy Lewis 62 Blazer Georgio Armani American Shorthair J Berry

3 4th Best Judy Lewis 61 Cairocats Andreas Sparkle Abyssinian J Cook

3 5th Best Judy Lewis 74 Bahati Chamber of Secrets Mandalay C Dyett

3 6th Best Judy Lewis 77 Furrkin Violet Femme Sphynx A Mann

3 7th Best Judy Lewis 76 Furrkin Furr Milia Sphynx A Mann

3 8th Best Judy Lewis 75 Babushkablue Mr Paris Russian L Du Vallier

3 9th Best Judy Lewis 73 Manis Bows & Ties Devon Rex S Henriksen

3 10th Best Judy Lewis 63 Okelani Nyootankeejesee Bengal T Bickerton

3 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Judy Lewis 78 Cairocats Keto Abyssinian J Cook

3 Reserve in Show Judy Lewis 87 Sirkit Onyx Mai Li Oriental N Cox

3 3rd Best Judy Lewis 89 Im Furrkin Wkd Sphynx A Mann

3 4th Best Judy Lewis 79 Makdissy Arctic Blossom British Shorthair T Bill

3 5th Best Judy Lewis 83 Bahati When Doves Cry Burmilla C Dyett

3 6th Best Judy Lewis 80 Favori French Lace Burmese R Wellington

3 7th Best Judy Lewis 85 Kyapark A Gypsy Swig Devon Rex A Mann

3 8th Best Judy Lewis 86 Bahati In The Purple Mandalay C Dyett

3 9th Best Judy Lewis 81 Lushei Shakuru Bleu Burmese R Wellington

3 10th Best Judy Lewis 88 Obanya Silver Humphrey Bogart Russian L Du Vallier

3 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Judy Lewis 93 Enve Hez Zulu Gold Bengal R Wellington

3 Reserve in Show Judy Lewis 95 Bahati Sergeant Pepper Burmilla D Jeynes

3 3rd Best Judy Lewis 99 Hareen Jungle Lion Oriental S Linke

3 4th Best Judy Lewis 97 Ratchasima(Aust) Samart Jow Chy Korat W Von Habsburg

3 5th Best Judy Lewis 98 Bahati Sweet Candy Mandalay D Jeynes

3 6th Best Judy Lewis 102 Im Pandamonium Sphynx A Kathage

3 7th Best Judy Lewis 94 Birchfield Kingsman British Shorthair J Gablonski

3 8th Best Judy Lewis 105 Im So Purrdy Sphynx S White

3 9th Best Judy Lewis 101 Kimara Blu Shimma Kinda Special Russian J Christison

3 10th Best Judy Lewis 104 Rainbow Warriors Mr Teddie 4FR Sphynx S White



QFA Council Show 14th February 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Companions Best in Show Marion Cooper 6 Ms Thumbalina Companion L Du Vallier

1 Reserve in Show Marion Cooper 5 Mr Captain Morgan Companion L Du Vallier

1 3rd Best Marion Cooper 4 Mr Captain Growltiger Companion L Du Vallier

1 4th Best Marion Cooper 8 Im Chessie Peake Companion A Kathage

1 5th Best Marion Cooper 1 Lucien Companion J Gablonski

2 Companions Best in Show Chris Merritt 8 Im Chessie Peake Companion A Kathage

2 Reserve in Show Chris Merritt 3 Mr Pugsley Companion L Du Vallier

2 3rd Best Chris Merritt 1 Lucien Companion J Gablonski

2 4th Best Chris Merritt 2 Im Snow Peake Companion A Kathage

2 5th Best Chris Merritt 4 Mr Captain Growltiger Companion L Du Vallier

3 Companions Best in Show Marie Mahoney 4 Mr Captain Growltiger Companion L Du Vallier

3 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney 1 Lucien Companion J Gablonski

3 3rd Best Marie Mahoney 3 Mr Pugsley Companion L Du Vallier

3 4th Best Marie Mahoney 2 Im Snow Peake Companion A Kathage

3 5th Best Marie Mahoney 8 Im Chessie Peake Companion A Kathage



QFA Council Show 14th February 2021

BEST OVERALL EXHIBITS

  LONGHAIR

MARION COOPER 54 Fidelis Musafe Maine Coon J Yardley

ALLAN DAVIES 43 Wroxton Money Penny Ragdoll K Johnston

MARIE MAHONEY 54 Fidelis Musafe Maine Coon J Yardley

 SHORTHAIR

ERIN BROWN 83 Bahati When Doves Cry Burmilla C Dyett

CHRIS MERRITT 68 Belshogar Dancing with the Stars Burmese M Thistlewaite

JUDY LEWIS 64 Riokay Diamond Edition Burmese B La Rocca

 

BREEDERS AWARDS OF MERIT

 MARION COOPER 19 Esmalin Rockafeller Persian T Simpson

ALLAN DAVIES 43 Wroxton Money Penny Ragdoll K Johnston

MARIE MAHONEY 40 Waggy The Patriarch Ragdoll M Waghorn

ERIN BROWN 72 Wkd Hexed for Success Devon Rex A Mann

CHRIS MERRITT 63 Okelani Nyootankeejesee Bengal T Bickerton

JUDY LEWIS 79 Makdissy Arctic Blossom British Shorthair T Bill

ACF ROSETTE

MARION COOPER 54 Fidelis Musafe Maine Coon J Yardley













 


